
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: AUGUST 4, 2011 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from June 13, 2011 through 
July 10, 2011 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from 
June 13, 2011 through July 10, 2011 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/.Justlfication: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and EqUipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 



ITEM NO.3 
Page 20f2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the california Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the california Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 



. ~ • IWlf 

om SIgned I ClP • Company 

08117111 1 NlA Marsh USA Inc. 

08121/11 I NlA Capture Technologies, Inc. 

08121/11 NlA s.raty.KJeen System .. Inc. 

08123111 NlA Clmatac Building Technologies Group 

0812 .... 11 NlA Logiltica ConsuIIanta, Inc. 

07108111 

. . • 
Ddt Signed I CIP. Company 

08115111 NlA IKuIack Rock LLP 

Attachment "An 

DncrIption I---~'I OWner I _ .. y_. I End Ddt ...... od Value 
The ContnIdoI' IhaIl providII inauI'8nc8 broker MMces .. autIIo!Izad by the RFP E. FItzpatJtck $ 275 000 00 I 02128114 
RIN Management Dep.,tmaut. ' • =:=rauu::r;:. ==~ng system RFB 10. Frazee Is 4,450.00 I 08129112 

,The ContnIdoI' IhIII providII parts cleaner equipment solution Md 
maInIIInance I8IVic:e .. authortzIId by the F8CIIItIes Mllnagement Informal RFP IR. StIUtt I S 5,000.00 I 03131/18 
[)ep!Utment. . 

Climatec Building Technologies Group engInaaed the HVAC control 
aystem Installed at the AuthorIty'a property located on TNdan Road and is Sole Source IH. GiIIh I $ 40,000.00 I 04130118 
Ithe only known soun:e1D provide mainlllnanc:e service. 

The ContnIcIDr shall provide 1N!U'8hcMe operation !U\IIIyIIIs MMces .. 
authorized by the Procurwnent Department. Inl'omlal RFP IJ· Vargas I $ 4,000.00 I 08131/11 

~The Contrador shall providII EnIIIrprise Risk management Program 
MIVIcea .. authortzlld bv the Rilk Manaaement deDartment. 

Descrtptlon 

The conlnIct_ approVlld by the Board at the May 5, 2011 80MI meeting. 
The ConInIcIDr wII provIcIe bond COUIII8IIegaI..vtc:es • authorIzIId by 
the AuIhorIty'a General Counsel. 

Solicitation 
IIethod 

RFP 

OWner 

B. Lobner 

Contract I End Ddt 
Value 

$ 300,000.00 I 05104114 

en 
,-.i 
c,) 
C') 
C-) 

o 



-.:. . •
' .. 

Dad8 
Signed 

08117111 

Cornpuy 

08121" 11 NlA I~ Inc. 

SeaOIIIIImovaIlon .. Inc. elba 
071071111 NlA 1~InIIIIor"""S"" 

• DIII8 
Signed 1 ClP. Compuy 

08121'11 NlA IHanII ...... & Hanson Inc. 

Dacrlption of CMnge 
~ 
Contract Change Order I Change Order 

Value (+ 1-) Value ( % )(+ 1- ) 

FirIt AIMndmeftI ...... the COIIIUIIanI'a name 
8IId IIIIdrna In ~ willi the aaIgnmenI 01 thel $ 375.000.00 I $ 

IAoreement ~ by the AuIhortIy. 

The FirIt AlMndmeftlIIXIIIndI the IIIrm 01 the -.net 
80 d8ys fur conIInued nwIIIIIIno, and PIMI: nIIIdiona 1 $ 2.500,000.00 I $ ..... whIt._~ .. ~. 
The FirIt AmendmenI exIendI the IIIrm 80 days fur 
conIInuBd Iva plant inaIaIIIIIIon. ~, 8IId I S 225,840.001 $ 
.........",.,,1II ...... whIe ._~ .. ftBaI\ed . 

~ 

~ 

~ 

Dacrlption of Change C ........ Order I Change Order 
Value (+ /-) Value ( % )(+ 1- ) 

The Seeond AInIIndmant -1IIIJI'OV8d by the Board 
at the J ... 2, 2011 Board maeIIna. The Secand 
IAmendment exIendI the ~ IIIrm 6 monilia for 
conIInued FAA ~ I4IIvIce IIIIIIIIId tDwcxk on 

AuIIorIIy'a Nolle CompaIIIIIIy~. 

S 1,290,224.00 I S ~ 

.. End 
Dale 

$ 375,000.00 I 1213112012 

$ 2.500,000.00 I 6/3112011 

S 225.840.00 I stmII2011 

New End 
Dale 

$ 1,290,224.00 I 12131/2011 

o 
C\l 
c...::J 
C.) 
(') 

c..J 



~ 
BeglnlEnd Dates 

" , (i) 
Effective Date 

7/2012011 

Attachment "B" 

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM JUNE 13, 2011 TO JULY 10, 2011 

I; , . ' . . . . , ,. 
' . .. ~ Real Property Agreements .' . , -

J' .' , ' " c c' 

" " 
, • ~~ " >, . ' . ~ .''- i' 

A~:~ Tenant/Company Agreement Type Property Location Use pro~~ Area Consideration Comments 

No Agreements to Report 

t· 
.. 

c' -
" 

- " -, -, . 
-- .. Real Property Agreement Amendments and Assignments 

t~ ,--~ ~ 
'I -. ... 

'. , ;J - , 
.. ', l: .' 

. .. , ' 

" ~ .' 
Authority 

Tenant/Company Agreement Type Property Location Use 
Property Area 

Consideration Comments 
Doc. # , (s.t) 

No Amendments or Assignments to Report 
- ---------- ----

Real Property Agreements Executed 6 13 2011-7 10 2011 

,...... 
N 
o 
c 
c 
r 

::.) 
'} 

') 


