
SAN DIEGO COUNTY 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: SEPTEMBER 1, 2011 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from July 11, 2011 through 
August 7, 2011 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from 
July 11, 2011 through August 7, 2011 

Recommendation: 

Background'.Justification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a mUlti-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 

000027 



ITEM NO.3 
Page 2 of2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development' as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 

000028 



o 
o 
o 
o 
ro 
c..9 

07121/11 

07121/11 

07/28/11 

07129111 

• 
07/11/11 

08/01/11 

NlA 

NlA p. WItherow Rooftng 

NlA 

NlA 

NlA Ip",rtarNm",11 Inc. 

380511A Specialty Contracting 

Attachment "An 

Contractor Is ~Ifled and approved to bid on roofing eervioes 
request of Facilities management by the Issuance of a Task 
Request for Bid. The Contractor with the best ovaral bid, as 

\determlned by the Authority wi be awarded the proJect. 

Contractor is pnt-qualfled and approll8d to bid on roofing services 
request of Faciltles management by the Issuance of a Taste 
Request for Bid. The Contractor with the best overall bid. as 

\cletarmlned by the Authority will be awarded the project. 

Contractor &hal provide performing arts production support 
for performance events at San Diego InlBmational Airport. 

ConInIctor Is pnt-quaIitIed and app!OYIId to bid on roofilg eervices 
I8QU88t of Facilities management by the Issuance of a Task 
Request for Bid. The Contractor with the beet OVIIIBH bid, as 

\deeermiined by the AuthorIty wi be 8WaItIed the project. 

oontraet was appIO'oI8d by the Board at the May 5, 2011 Board 
The Contrac:tor shaI provide public oulnlac:h services as 

lauthorlzed by the AuthorIty's Public Community and Customer 
1IUIIIBDCJns. Marketing and Communications departments. 

was approved by the Board at the July 7, 2011 board 
Contractor shall provtde sound insulation treatment III 

\railderlC8S IndudecIIn Phase 5, Group 11A of the QuIeter Home 

RFQ J. Fe)eran $ 900,000.00 09l30I14 

RFQ J. Fe)enln $ 900,000.00 09l30I14 

RFP C. WNtB $ 195,000.00 Otll3Ol14 

RFQ J. Fejeran $ 900,000.00 09l30I14 

RFP D. Lucero $ 2,325,000.00 Otll3Ol12 

RFB S. Knack $1,620,550.00 06111112 



(J 
o 
o 
o 
w 
o 

07125111 

08l05I11 

$ , ........... \1\1.$ 

$ 1,290,224.00 S 

$ lU11,_.W I 06I30t12 

20.000.00 $ 1,310.224.00 12131/11 



a 
o 
o 
o 
w 
~ 

IAI?I'll\11 _ 1213112068 

811712011 

Attachment "Bn 

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM JULY 11. 2011 TO AUGUST 7. 2011 

Airport ServIces USA, uc 

IConcesiol1ln Vuela Companla De 
IA\N!,r.lnn SAP.I. de C.V. dba 

Ground Handling Ucense!INlA 

Lease and 
IOptH'8ti1:1g Agreement 

No Amendments or AstIign"8IIts to Report 

Properly Area 
(8.t) 

Real PnlpertyAglwmeraEx8cl.Dd 7112011~ 7 2011 (2) 



811712011 2 Reel Property ~ ElI8CIDd 7 11 2011-672011 (2) 


